w	02-26-2003			
FORM PTO-1594 (Substitute)				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	1023737	92		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2-21-03	2. Na		
INSULATED SHIPPING CONTAINERS	, INC.	No		

☐ Association

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No

□ Limited Partnership

Change of Name

☐ General Partnership

☐ Other:

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement Other____

A. Trademark Application No(s).

see attached

Execution Date: December 31, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Assignment

HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
1023737	92 riginal documents or copy thereof.				
2-21-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
, INC.	Name: TUSCARORA INCORPORATED				
tnership	Address: 800 Fifth Avenue				
ed? Yes No	City: New Brighton State: PA Zip: 15066				
ferger Change of Name	□ Individual(s) citizenship				
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes No				
ber(s)	B. Trademark Registration No(s).				
	see attached				
Additional numbers atta					
n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
aralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)): \$ <u>165.00</u>				
	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Charge any deficiency to deposit account 				

concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)): \$165.00
REED SMITH LLP	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any deficiency to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 488	8. Deposit account number:
	18-0582
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and copy of the original document.

Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal Name of Person Signing

Signature

account)

February 14, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _____

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

46.00 8

1.A Additional Conveying Party(ies) Name(s) To Be Recorded

4.A Additional Trademark Application Serial Numbers To Be Recorded

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE		
NOMADIC	76/217,460	2/28/2001		
VAC-INTACT	75/666,817	3/24/1999		

4.B Additional Trademark Registration Numbers To Be Recorded

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE			
ENDUROFREEZE	1853650	9/13/1994			
THE INSULATOR	1708140	8/18/1992			
COLD-FOLD	1666734	12/3/1991			
ENDUROTHERM	1641266	4/16/1991			

UNITED CORP. SERV.

NO. 3886 P. 2

(325-)

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

INSULATED SHIPPING CONTAINERS, INC.
(a Nevada corporation)

INTO

TUSCARORA INCORPORATED,

doing business in Nevada as Tuscarora of Nevada Incorporated

(a Pennsylvania corporation)

FILED # C-5757-02

DEC 2 7 2002

OEAN HELLER SECREDARY

FIRST: The name of the surviving entity is Tuscarora incorporated, doing business in Nevada as Tuscarora of Nevada incorporated ("Tuscarora incorporated"), and the place of its organization is the jurisdiction of Pennsylvania, the laws of which pennits this merger. The name and place of organization of the entity being merged into the surviving entity is; insulated Shipping Containers, Inc., organized in the jurisdiction of Nevada.

SECOND: A plan of merger was adopted by each entity that is a party to this merger,

THIRD: The plan of merger was adopted by the sole stockholder of Tylscarora Incorporated by unanimous written consent.

FOURTH: The plan of merger was adopted by the sole stockholder of insulated. Shipping Containers, Inc. by unanimous written consent.

FIFTH: The Articles of Incorporation Tuscarora Incorporated are the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, which have not amended by the plan of merger.

SIXTH: The complete executed plan or merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation located at 500 Baldwin Tower, Eddystone, PA 19022, and a copy of the plan will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, so any owner or any entity which is a party to this merger.

SEVENTH: All entities party to this merger have complied with laws of their respective jurisdiction of organization concerning this merger.

EIGHTH: Tuscarora Incorporated designates the following address as the address to which the Nevada Secretary of State is to mail any process served on him against the entity: 500. Baldwin Tower, Eddystone, PA 19022.

NINTH: This merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2002.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1-PH/1705791.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been duly executed as of the 18th day of December 2002.

TUSC	XR	ORA !	NC	XXPOR	ATE	D,
TUS(oing business ncorporated	in	37/7 4	1	scarota	of	Xeveda

By: Name/ARVID C.

Title: President

By: Name:

Title: Secretary Kevin . Gon

INSULATED SHIPPING CONTAINERS, INC.

By: Name: 501

Title: President

Name: Paix C O

Title: Secretary

Couldn't New York and New York

County of Villaware

On Dec. 18th, 2002, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public,

DAVID C. O'LEARY, TOWN P. O'LEARY, KEVIN GREMAN, BURN C. Mollins (names of persons appearing and signing document)

who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.

[NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL]

Notary Public

Notedal Beel Carolyn T. Harrysk, Notery Public Edystone Borg, Delaware Charty

Married Professional Association (National

1-21/1703791.1

RECORDED: 02/21/2003